

Z

ITEM NO. 44

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 11265

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No. 179/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

GOSAI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.11265/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)

(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Amicus Curiae appointed for the petitioner is not
present.

With a view to give one more chance, list the matter
immediately after Christmas vacation. If he will not appear on
that day, an appropriate order will be passed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master