

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 11265(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No. 179/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
ASSAM AT GAUHATI)

GOSAI DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KMK Khan, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The record has been received. The learned amicus curiae prays for four weeks' time so as to enable him to go through the record. Time prayed for is allowed.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master