

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No./2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 11265

GOSAI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.R. Ramkumar, Adv.
Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate Mr. N.R. Ramkumar, appearing on
behalf of Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. has met with an accident.
Therefore, they could not verify the record and seeks eight weeks'
time.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 6th May, 2008.

rd

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar