

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 11265(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No. 179/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF ASSAM AT GUWAHATI)

GOSAI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.11265/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. N.R. Ramkumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Since the learned counsel appears and states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the State of Assam, service of notice on the State of Assam is dispensed with and learned counsel is given two weeks' time to file his Vakalatnama on behalf of the State.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master