

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9251/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2005 in CRLA No.179/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

GOSAI DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.R. Ramkumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.M.M. Khan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mazumdar, Adv.  
for M/S Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master